additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB 
that are subsequently required for submission after the contract 
execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty 
Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract. 

3. I n consideration for the sum of Five Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Five 
Pesos (P 509,235.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, Manila Bayfront Resorts, 
Inc., agrees to the Board and Lodging for the Conduct of the Higher Order Thinking Skills ­
Professional Learning Packages (HOTSPLP) for Grades 7 & 8 in accordance with his/her/its